

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1058

Page 1, line 1, replace "creation of a duplicative payment fund and the distribution" with "transfer"

Page 1, line 4, replace "**payment fund - Creation**" with "**payments - Transfer**"

Page 1, remove line 5

Page 1, line 6, remove "2."

Page 1, line 8, remove "and if at the time the superintendent receives"

Page 1, remove line 9

Page 1, line 10, remove "session", replace "deposit" with "transfer", and replace "in the duplicative payment" with "to the state tuition"

Page 1, line 11, replace "subsection" with "section"

Page 1, remove lines 13 through 17

Renumber accordingly